sepocomm@gmail.com

From: Sent: To: Subject: SEPO Community <sepoenews@gmail.com> Tuesday, October 3, 2023 12:01 AM sepoenews@gmail.com AGENDA: "Residents" Mtg on Tue, Oct 10, 2023 @ 1 PM

***** PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO sepoenews. ***** ***** REPLY TO THE COMPOSER ONLY. *****

"NOTICE OF and AGENDA FOR"

SEPO RESIDENTS' MEETING

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 @ 1 PM

"Hybrid" Meeting: Retzlaff Hall and Google Meet

You can log into Google Meet at **12:45 PM** with this link: <u>https://meet.google.com/vbc-posz-spm</u>

NOTE: There will be no written minutes from this meeting. Only the Google Meet recording.

- 1. Call to order –
- 2. **Google Meet Recording** Announce this meeting is being recorded via Google Meet.
- SEPO Board Roll Call –
 Share Nelson Mark Owen Randy Davis
 Jim Kennedy Frank Tewell Tom Perrier
 Describe your position and a brief statement.

4. Introduction of new residents or first timers to a Residents' Meeting.

5. SEPO CLUB/COMMITTEE INFORMATION/REPORTS -

- 1. Women's Club
 - i. President, Vicky Krueger
 - ii. Activities Director, Jill Ventrello
- 2. Neighborhood Watch/Cert Lenore Combs
- 3. Architectural Control Committee Terry Lacy
- 4. Rock Painting Club Cathy Richmond
- 5. Fishing Club Bill Peterson
- 6. Sunshine Garden Club Susanne Ulrich
- 7. Sunshine Birding & Nature Club Tom Stone
- 8. Killer Bees Quilting Club Jan Baethke
- 9. Sunshine Gift & Memorial Club Vickie Jones
- 10. Woodshop Chuck McEvoy
- 11. Golf Events
 - i. Men's Golf League
 - ii. Women's Golf League -
 - iii. Special Golf Events Tournaments (GNDGT) or Social Tournaments
- 12. SEPO Communications Beth Parrish
- 13. Other Clubs/Activities will be added to the agenda if requested.
- 6. **Residents** Open Forum State name and brief statement or question.
- 7. **Adjournment** Motion to Adjourn. Announce time. Stop Google Meet Recording and Session.

Valerie will also be posting this agenda outside her office, on the poolside door to Retzlaff Hall and by the mailboxes by 1 PM, Oct 3, 2023.

Please call with any questions / issues.

Share Nelson

SEPO Board President